

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 1154-1155/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WA No. 522/2001 &  
WA No.857/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY.BY ITS CHF.SECY&ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master