

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14747-14748/2011

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY.BY ITS CHF.SECY&ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12134-12135 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 14747-14748/2011 are permitted to confirm service upon the respondents through their counsel who appears for the same respondent in connected SLP. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List again on 18.9.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |