

§  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14747-14748/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WA No.522/2001,WA No.857/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY.BY ITS CHF.SECY&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12134-12135 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Raman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.V.P.Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr.Aljo K.Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master