

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 164-165/2013

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY BY ITS CHF.SECY. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 166-167/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 11-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roshan Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. V. Iswaran, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Zafar, Adv.
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Venkataramani, AGI
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Jothika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.03.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER