

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 164-165/2013

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY.BY ITS CHF.SECY. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 166-167/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 12-03-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roshan Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. V. Iswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Zafar, Adv.

Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R.venkataramani, Attorney General for India

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) At the joint request made by learned Attorney General appearing for respondent-Union Territory and learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 22.04.2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR