

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 164-165/2013

M/S SUMANGALA STEELS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF UTPONDICHRY.BY ITS CHF.SECY. AND ANR. & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 166-167/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 20-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Roshan Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. V. Iswaran, Adv.
Mr. Zafar, Adv.
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties have fairly submitted that the proposal for settlement is under active consideration; however, at present on account of change of regime, the Government may take some time to take a decision on the said proposal of settlement.
- 2) Considering the aforesaid, list after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR